

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ No. 18010/2018

Legal Representatives Of Late Shri Shanker Das, S/o Late Shri Amir Chand Bhatia Resident Of Chak 2-G Chhoti, Tehsil And District Sri Ganganagar :

1. Charanjeet S/o Late Shri Shanker Das, Aged About 82 Years, By Caste Bhatia, resident of Chak 2-G Chhoti, Post Office Govindpura, Tehsil And District Sri Ganganagar
2. Devender Kumar S/o Late Sh. Shanker Das, Aged 65 Years, By Caste Bhatia, resident of Chak 2-G Chhoti, Post Office Govindpura, Tehsil And District Sri Ganganagar
3. Harish Kumar S/o Late Shri Shanker Das, Aged 62 Years, By Caste Bhatia, resident of Chak 2-G Chhoti, Post Office Govindpura, Tehsil And District Sri Ganganagar
4. Smt. Chanchal Bhatia D/o Late Shri Shanker Das W/o Shri Devi Dayal, Aged About 81 Years, By Caste Bhatia, resident of 625 Vinoba Basti, Sri Ganganagar
5. Smt. Kamlesh Verma D/o Late Shri Shanker Das W/o Shri Suresh Verma, Aged 72 Years, resident of Kamla Colony Gajner Road, Bikaner
6. Smt. Sudesh Kumari D/o Late Shri Shanker Das W/o Shri Madan Mohan Saini, Aged 70 Years, C/o Shri Charanjeet, Chak 2-G Chhoti, Post Office Govindpura, Tehsil And District Sri Ganganagar
7. Smt. Santosh Kumari D/o Late Shri Shanker Das W/o Shri Shrawan Makhiya, Aged 65 Years, resident of 8/236 Housing Board, Hanumangarh Jn.
8. Smt. Saroj D/o Late Shri Shanker Das W/o Shri Bhupendra Kumar Bhatia, Aged About 60 Years, By Caste Bhatia, resident of SM-44, Jawahar Nagar Sri Ganganagar

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. Board Of Revenue, For Rajasthan Ajmer, Through Its Registrar
2. The Revenue Appellate Authority, Sri Ganganagar
3. The Sub Divisional Officer, Sri Ganganagar

4. Smt. Rawel Kumari W/o Shri Har Dayal Bhatia, resident of 66, N Block Sri Ganganagar (Since Deceased) Through Her Legal Representatives :

4/1. Shri Manoj Bhatia S/o Late Shri Rawel Kumari And Late Shri Har Dayal Bhatia, By Caste Bhatia, resident of 66, N Block, Sri Ganganagar

4/2. Shri Subhash Bhatia S/o Late Shri Rawel Kumari And Late Shri Har Dayal Bhatia, By Caste Bhatia, resident of 66, N Block, Sri Ganganagar

5. Shri Vijay Kumar S/o Shri Sardar Chand, By Caste Bhatia, resident of 55, H Block, Sri Ganganagar

6. Smt. Avinash W/o Shri Preetpal Bhatia, By Caste Bhatia, resident of 11 F Block, Sri Ganganagar

7. Smt. Shashi W/o Shri Sunilveer D/o Late Shri Sardar Chand Bhatia, resident of Sri Ganganagar.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Surendra Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANGEET LODHA

Order

27/02/2019

Issue notice. Issue notice of the stay petition also. Notices are made returnable in four weeks.

In the meanwhile and until the next date, the status quo as it exists today shall be maintained in respect of the disputed land.

Connect with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.15543/18.

(SANGEET LODHA),J

21-Vij/-