

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18010/2018

Legal Representatives Of Late Shri Shanker Das

-----Petitioner

Versus

Board Of Revenue

-----Respondent

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kanishk Singhvi for  
Mr. C.S. Kotwani

For Respondent(s) :

---

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI**

**Order**

**16/08/2023**

Delay in filing PF and notices is condoned.

Office is directed to proceed.

**(DR. NUPUR BHATI),J**

129-skm/-